

Bal Bharati Public School, Nishatpura, Bhopal

School Fees Structure (Session: 2017-18)

FEE HEAD	RAILWAY	NON- RAILWAY
	2017-2018	2017-2018
Registration Fee	500	500
Admission Fee	3000	6000
Caution Money	500	1000
Development Fee	--	5000
Annual Charge	3000	3000
<u>TUITION FEE</u>		
Mont I to V	1295/-	2750/-
VI to X	1595/-	2915/-
XI & XII - Science	1970/-	3165/-
XI & XII - Commerce	1835/-	3070/-

Bus Fees (Session 2017-18)

SESSION 2017-2018

(BUS NO-1) MP04-PA- 0773

(BUS NO-2) MPOA-PA- 3374

KM DETAILS	AMOUNT
UPTO 3 KMS	550
5 KMS	700
10 KMS	825

KM DETAILS	AMOUNT
UPTO 3 KMS	550
5 KMS	700
10 KMS	825
15 KMS	1100

SCHEDULE OF FEE PAYMENT

SCHEDULE FOR FEES PAYMENT

School Office

In working days : 08.30 am. - 11.30 am

During Vacation (Week days) : 9.30 - 12.30 pm

Principal :

Parents / other (on all working days) : 11.30 am - 01.00 pm

MODE OF PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES

School and bus fee are to be paid in six instalments as under

Payment Months

April	-	April & May
June	-	June & July
August	-	August & September
October	-	October & November
December	-	December & January
February	-	February & March

Mode of payment : Fee are to be paid by cross cheques by the 20th of the payment months between 08.30 am to 11.30 am on working days. The name of the student and class / Section should be written on the back on the cheque.

Combined Cheque : Parents are to issue a combine cheque for school fee and bus fee, if applicable. Parents having more than one ward in the school are to issue a single cheque for all their wards.

Fine for late payment : Rs. 100/- per month will be levied as fine if fee are paid after 20th of fee payment month.

Withdrawal from Bus Facility : For withdrawing a child for any reason, parents are to give one month's notice or one-month's fee in lieu. Bus facility will be withdrawn if Bus Fee is not paid by 30th of the 1st month of a quarter. Facility once withdrawn will not be restored. A student who fails to deposit fee on time will not be allowed to use the Bus facility from 21st day onwards if it happens to be a working day. However, cases of non payment due to extraordinary circumstance may be considered for restoration not later than a maximum of 10 days as grace period and only after payment of outstanding dues together with fine and restoration charges of Rs. 100/-

Withdrawal from Bus Facility.

For withdrawing a child for any reason, parents are to give one month's notice or one-month's fee in lieu. Bus facility will be withdrawn if Bus Fee is not paid by 20th of the 1st month of a quarter. Facility once withdrawn will not be restored. A student who fails to deposit fee on time will not be allowed to use the Bus facility from 21st day onwards if it happens to be a working day. However, cases of non-payment due to extra ordinary circumstance may be considered for restoration not later than a maximum of 10 days as grace period and only after payment of outstanding dues together with fine and restoration charges of Rs.100/-.

Transfer Certificates

- Application for TCs are to be made at least two weeks in advance.
- TCs will be issued only on clearance of all dues.
- Duplicate copies of TCs are not ordinarily issued.
- In exceptional cases a duplicate copy may be issued on production of an affidavit that the original TC has been irrecoverably lost.
- The responsibility for any possible misuse will rest on the parent.
- **Caution Deposit:** An undertaking for return of Caution Deposit should be made while applying for the TC. Caution Deposits will not be refunded, if not claimed, within one year from the date of leaving the school.